In order to facilitate the transition in methodology from accruals based upon 
continuous years of employment to accruals based upon actual hours of service, the 
MOU (Contract No. 8393) stipulates as follows: 

Rate of Accrual 
A. Effective January 1, 2025, each employee that works at least one thousand two 

hundred and fifty (1,250) hours shall be credited with a paid time off bank 
beginning on January 1st of the following calendar year based upon his/her 
continuous years of employment with the City as follows:  

Years of Service and Annual Accrual    Accrual Cap 
Twelve Hours (12 hours) for less than 2 years of service  24 hours

[...]

shall not accrue any vacation leave hours. 

2. An employee with then thousand (10,000) and up to twenty thousand (20,000) 
total hours of City service shall accrue 0.04 hours of vacation leave for each 
hour actually worked. 

3. An employee with twenty thousand (20,000) and up to twenty-five thousand 
(25.000) total hours of City service shall accrue 0.06 hours of vacation leave 
for each hour actually worked. 

4. An employee with twenty-five thousand (25,000) or more total hours of City 
service shall accrue 0.07 hours of vacation leave for each hour actually worked. 

C. Maximum Accumulation of Vacation 

The maximum vacation leave accumulation for each unit employee shall be in 
accordance with the SFPEBU MOU Section 3.01.